

## **Parent Acknowledgement & Consent**

AUM EDUCATION SOCIETY OF TEXAS (AUM School)

As the parent/guardian, I certify that my child has my permission to participate in the AUM School Summer day camp program.

<u>Authorization and Acknowledgment:</u> I understand that he/she will be subject to the regulations of AUM School Summer. I also agree that my child will follow the instructions of the camp personnel and will treat other campers/adults with courtesy and respect. I understand that if my child fails to do so, he/she will not be allowed to participate in the camp.

<u>Pickup Policy:</u> I understand that I am responsible for **signing out** my child each day PROMPTLY. All risks associated with participating in the program, including but not limited to bodily injury, are assumed by me, as indicated by the signature below.

<u>Photography Release:</u> I understand that **photographs and videos** may be taken to document activities. I **give my permission for photographs and/or videos** to be taken of my child during the camp to be used for educational and/or promotional materials for AUM School Summer.

Medical Consent: I represent that my child is physically able to participate in the program. I fully understand that his/her participation may entail the risk of physical injury. I agree to waive any claim of any kind whatsoever, whether resulting from an injury or otherwise, and further agree to release, indemnify, and hold harmless the program, AUM School Summer, and their respective directors, officers, employees, agents and/or representatives from any and all liability occurring as a result of his/her participation in the program. I will be personally responsible for any financial costs incurred as a result of his/her participation in the program, including, without limitation, transportation and/or medical expenses incurred as a result of any injury. Furthermore, I understand that AUM School Summer assumes no liability for lost, misplaced, stolen, and/or damaged property and I hereby agree to release AUM School Summer from such liability.

**Refund Policy:** Minimum of 15 business day advance notice for full refund with \$25.00 service fee - OR - adjust towards future AUM programs.

The undersigned has read & voluntarily electronically signed this waiver slip.



## RISK ACKNOWLEDGMENT, RELEASE, AND LIABILITY WAIVER AGREEMENT RELATING TO CORONAVIRUS / COVID-19

I, the undersigned parent or guardian of a child who is a participant in the AUM School 2021 Summer Day Camp Program, enter into and agree to become legally bound by this RISK ACKNOWLEDGMENT, RELEASE, AND LIABILITY WAIVER AGREEMENT RELATING TO CORONAVIRUS / COVID-19 (the "Agreement") and acknowledge and agree to the following as conditions of my child's participation in the Program.

- 1. On or about March 11, 2020, Coronavirus Disease 2019 ("COVID-19") was declared a pandemic by the World Health Organization, and that the United States Centers for Disease Control and Prevention has stated, "the best way to prevent illness is to avoid being exposed to this virus." See, <a href="https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/prepare/prevention.html">https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/prepare/prevention.html</a>
- 2. I am aware of the contagious nature of COVID-19, and have voluntarily chosen to allow my child to participate in the Program.
- 3. I assume any and all risks associated with my child's participation in the Program; and accept personal responsibility for any injury to my child or myself, including, but not limited to, personal injury, illness, disability, death, damage, loss, liability or expense, of any kind or nature, that I or my child may suffer arising out of or in connection with my child or myself becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 while my child is participating in the Program.
- 4. I acknowledge that I and on behalf of my child have waived all rights to file a lawsuit or to commence an administrative action against the AUM School, Community of Christ Church (Landlord), Aum Education Society of Texas (Aum Ashram) its successors, assigns, elected officials, appointed officials, employees, and agents. If I, anyone acting on my behalf or my child's behalf later files a lawsuit or administrative action, I shall be liable for the actual attorney fees and costs incurred by AUM School in defending any such legal action.

The undersigned has read & voluntarily electronically signed this waiver slip.